



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPL No. 90 of 2025

1 - Subhash Jaiwal S/o Shri Ganesh Jaiswal Aged About 57 Years M.D. Welcome Distilleries Pvt. Ltd Near Ganga Shree Talkies Bilaspur, District : Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh

2 - Abhishek Jaiswal S/o Heeralal Jaiswal Aged About 43 Years Welcome Distilleries Pvt Ltd Chherkabandha Kota, District : Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh

... **Petitioners**

Versus

1 – Inspector, Payment Of Wages Act 1936 Bilaspur, District : Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh

2 - Rakesh Kumar Sinha General Manager, Welcome Distilleries Pvt Ltd Chherkabandha Kota, District- Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh

3 - Pankaj Jaiswal S/o Phoolchand Personnel Officer Welcome Distilleries Pvt Ltd Chherkabandha Kota, District : Bilaspur, Chhattisgarh

... **Respondents**

For Petitioners	:	Mr. K.P.S. Gandhi, Advocate
-----------------	---	-----------------------------

For Respondents	:	None
-----------------	---	------

Hon'ble Shri Justice Rakesh Mohan Pandey
Order on Board

16/04/2026

1. The petitioners have filed this petition seeking the following relief(s):-

“**10.1** That the Hon'ble Court may kindly be pleased to call the record of court below for kind perusal.

10.2 That this Hon'ble Court may kindly be pleased to set aside the award/order dated 02.03.2012 passed by the learned court below in case no. 111/PWA/2005 as well as order dated 03.08.2015 passed in 29/PWA/MCC/2014 and order dated 17.12.2019 in case no. 31/PWA/MCC/2019 and given proper opportunity of hearing in light of principle of natural justice and allow the application in the interest of justice.



2026:CGHC:17444

10.3 That this Hon'ble court may be further pleased to pass any other orders/ writs which this Hon'ble court deems just and proper in the facts and circumstances of the case."

2. Learned counsel for the petitioners seeks permission of this Court to withdraw this petition.
3. Permission granted.
4. Accordingly, this petition is **dismissed** as withdrawn.

Sd/-
(Rakesh Mohan Pandey)
Judge